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I S S U E R ’ S  S T A T E M E N T  
 

This Annual Report ("Report")  has been prepared pursuant to the Continuing 
Disclosure Certif icate ("Disclosure Certif icate")  executed in connection with the 
issuance of the 2018 Specia l  Tax Bonds ("Bonds")  by Community Facil it ies Distr ic t  
("CFD") No. 2014-1 of the Val Verde Unif ied School Distr ict ("School Distr ict") .  

The School Distr ict has agreed under the Disclosure Certif icate and pursuant to Rule 
15c2-12 of the Securit ies and Exchange Commission to provide certain annual 
f inancia l information, operating data,  and notices of certain l isted events via the 
Electronic Municipal Market Access ("EMMA") system, a service of the Municipal 
Securit ies Rulemaking Board.  Th is Report has been prepared by Cooperative 
Strategies at the direction of the School Distr ict ,  for the benefit  o f  the owners of the 
Bonds and the Part icipating Underwriter .   

Any information contained herein which involves estimates,  forecasts or matters of 
opinion, whether or  not expressly  so described herein,  are intended solely as such 
and are not to be construed as representations of fact .  The information set forth 
herein has been furnished by the School Distr ict ,  or other sources which are believed 
to be rel iable , but i t  is  not guaranteed as to accuracy or completeness.   The 
information and express ions of opinion herein are subject to change without notice 
and neither the del ivery of this Report nor any sale made hereunder shall ,  under any 
circumstances,  create any implicat ion that there has been no change in the affa irs 
of the School Distr ict  or CFD No. 2014-1 since the date hereof .  Capital ized terms 
used herein  which are not otherwise def ined shal l  have the meaning given them in  
the Disclosure Cert if icate.   

For a detailed l i st ing of information provided in  this Report ,  p lease contact 
Cooperative Strategies at taxinfo@coopstrategies.com. Information requested, in 
accordance with the Disclosure Certif icate,  wil l  be uploaded to the Electronic 
Municipal Market  Access website.  Please v is it  https://emma.msrb.org for  any 
updates.  

 

Val Verde Unif ied School Distr ict  
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F I N A N C I A L  I N F O R M A T I O N  
 

The School Distr ict 's annual audited f inancia l statements for  Fiscal Year 2022/2023 
are available  online at  http://emma.msrb.org/ and are hereby incorporated by 
reference. 

The School Distr ict 's  annual f inancia l  statements are provided solely to comply with 
the Secur it ies Exchange Commission staff 's  interpretation of Rule 15c2-12.  No funds 
or assets of CFD No. 2014-1 or the School Distr ict ,  other than Net Taxes,  are required 
to be used to pay debt service on the Bonds, and neither  CFD No. 2014-1 nor the 
School Distr ict are obl igated to advance available  funds to cover any delinquencies.   
Investors should not rely on the f inancial condit ion of CFD No. 2014-1 or the School 
Distr ict  in evaluat ing whether to buy, hold, or sel l  the Bonds.     



SECTION I I I .  BOND INFORMATION  DECEMBER 31 ,  2023 

 

VAL VERDE UNIF IED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
ANNUAL REPORT FOR CFD NO. 2014-1 

 PAGE 3  

 

B O N D  I N F O R M A T I O N  
 

2018 Special Tax Bonds. The Bonds were issued in the amount of $6,900,000 on 
October 4,  2018. The Bonds were issued to ( i)  f inance certain school faci l it ies for  the 
School Distr ict , ( i i )  f inance certain water and sewer faci l it ies to be owned and 
operated by Eastern Municipal Water Distr ict ,  ( i i i )   fund a debt service reserve fund 
for  the Bonds,  ( iv)  fund capital ized interest with respect to the Bonds for  a l imited 
period and (v)  pay certain costs of issuance associated with the Bonds.  

The Bonds are l imited obligat ions of CFD No. 2014-1 and are payable solely from 
revenues of the "Net Taxes" which is def ined as Specia l Taxes levied with in CFD No. 
2014-1 less the Administrative Expense Requirement.   The Bonds are not a debt of  
the School Distr ict ,  the State of California,  or any of its polit ical  subdivisions.      

The items below summarize information required by the Disclosure Certif icate.  
 

A .  P R I N C I P A L  A M O U N T  O F  B O N D S  O U T S T A N D I N G  

The outstanding principal amount of the Bonds as of November 30, 2023 was 
$6,620,000.00.  The debt service schedule for  the Bonds is included as Exhibit  
A.  

 

B .  F U N D  A N D  A C C O U N T  B A L A N C E S  

The balance in each fund and account of the Bonds as of November 30, 2023 
is l isted in the table below. 

F U N D  A N D  A C C O U N T  B A L A N C E S  

Funds and Accounts Amount 
Administrative Expense Fund $25,316.34 
Interest Account $17.60 
Non School Facilities $5.81 
Principal Account $11.05 
Reserve Fund $545,017.25 
School Facilities $128.69 
Special Tax Fund $14,505.67 
Surplus School Facilities $38,486.88 
Total $623,489.29 

 



SECTION I I I .  BOND INFORMATION  DECEMBER 31 ,  2023 

 

VAL VERDE UNIF IED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
ANNUAL REPORT FOR CFD NO. 2014-1 

 PAGE 4  

 

C .  R E S E R V E  R E Q U I R E M E N T  

As of November 30, 2023, the Reserve Requirement for the Bonds was 
$543,204.69; therefore,  the Reserve Requirement was satisf ied as of this date 
by a cash deposit in the amount of $545,017.25.  

D .  S T A T U S  O F  P R O J E C T S  

2018 Special Tax Bonds. Construction proceeds generated from the issuance 
of the Bonds were expended to pay for  the Authorized School Facil it ies within 
the School Distr ict .  The balances in the Improvement Fund represent 
uncollected balance interest ,  to  be transferred to the appropriate parties  and 
the accounts subsequently c losed.

ABOUT US 
O U R  A B I L I T Y  T O  S E R V E  Y O U  
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S P E C I A L  T A X E S  
 

CFD No. 2014-1 has covenanted to annually levy the Specia l Tax in accordance with 
the Rate and Method of Apportionment ("RMA") so long as the Bonds are 
outstanding. The items below summarize information required by the Disclosure 
Certif icate.  

 

A .  C H A N G E S  T O  T H E  R A T E  A N D  M E T H O D  O F  A P P O R T I O N M E N T  

There have been no changes to the RMA since the date of the Off ic ia l  
Statement.  A copy of the RMA has been inc luded as Exhibit  B.  
 

B .   P R E P A Y M E N T S  

There have been no prepayments of the Specia l Tax s ince the date of the 
Off ic ial Statement.  
 

C .  S P E C I A L  T A X  B U D G E T  
A summary of the F iscal Year 2023/2024 Special Tax budget is  outl ined below.  

S P E C I A L  T A X  B U D G E T  
 

FY 2023/2024 Obligations 
  Interest Payment Due March 1, 2024 
  Interest Payment Due September 1, 2024 
  Principal Payment Due September 1, 2024 
  Administrative Expense Budget for Fiscal Year 2023/2024 
  Direct Construction of Authorized Facilities/Special Tax  
  Delinquencies 

 
$124,187.50 
$124,187.50 
$90,000.00 
$23,902.25 
$36,611.43 

 

$398,888.68 

Less: Retention of Fiscal Year 2022/2023 Special Taxes  ($14,262.78) 
Minimum Annual Special Tax Requirement   $384,625.90 

 

D .  D E B T  S E R V I C E  C O V E R A G E  

At the t ime the Bonds were sold, CFD No. 2014-1 represented that the amount 
of Net Taxes that may be levied on the parcels for which a building permit  
had been issued, if  levied in the maximum amounts pursuant to the Specia l  
Tax formula set  forth in the RMA, would annually yie ld revenue in an amount 
not less than 1.10 t imes the annual debt service on the Bonds.   

In Fiscal Year 2023/2024 the amount of Net Taxes of the applied rates yie lds 
106.60% of the annual debt service on the Bonds, and the amount of the 
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assigned taxes yie lds 110.82% of the annual debt service on the Bonds. An 
Annual Debt Service Coverage Summary Table has been included as Exhibit C.  
 

E .  M A X I M U M  S P E C I A L  T A X ,  A S S I G N E D  S P E C I A L  T A X  A N D  B A C K U P  
S P E C I A L  T A X  

The Assigned Special Tax for each Assessor’s Parcel of Developed Property for Fiscal Year 
2023/2024 is shown in the table below. 

Tax Class (Land Use) Assigned Annual Special Tax Rate 

Tax Class 1 (< 2,101) $2,559.86 per Unit 
Tax Class 2 (2,101 - 2,300) $2,661.46 per Unit 
Tax Class 3 (2,301 - 2,500) $2,764.24 per Unit 
Tax Class 4 (2,501 – 2,700) $2,867.02 per Unit 
Tax Class 5 (2,701 – 2,900) $2,968.60 per Unit 
Tax Class 6 (2,901- 3,100) $3,071.40 per Unit 
Tax Class 7 (3,101- 3,300) $3,174.14 per Unit 
Tax Class 8 (> 3,300) $3,275.74 per Unit 

 

The Backup Specia l Tax wil l  be $2,917.76 per Lot for Fiscal Year 2023/2024.  The 
Maximum Special Tax is the greater  of the Assigned Special Tax or  the Backup Special  
Tax.  
 

F .  S P E C I A L  T A X  L E V Y  

A summary of the Fiscal Year 2022/2023 Special Tax levy is inc luded in the 
table on the following page. 
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F I S C A L  Y E A R  2 0 2 2 / 2 0 2 3  S P E C I A L  T A X  L E V Y  
 

Tax Class (Land Use) 
Assigned Annual 
Special Tax Rate 

Applied Annual 
Special Tax Rate 

Number 
of Units/ 

Acres 

Fiscal Year 
2022/2023 
Maximum 

Special Tax Levy 

% Share of Fiscal 
Year 2023/2024 
Applied Special 

Tax Levy 

Fiscal Year 
2022/2023 

Applied Special 
Tax Levy 

Tax Class 1 (< 2,101) $2,509.68 per Unit $2,384.94 per Unit 0 $0.00  0.00% $0.00 

Tax Class 2 (2,101 - 2,300) $2,609.28 per Unit $2,479.54 per Unit 24 $62,622.72 16.01% $59,508.96 

Tax Class 3 (2,301 - 2,500) $2,710.04 per Unit $2,575.28 per Unit 26 $70,461.04 18.02% $66,957.28 

Tax Class 4 (2,501 – 2,700) $2,810.80 per Unit $2,671.02 per Unit 65 $182,702.00 46.72% $173,616.30 

Tax Class 5 (2,701 – 2,900) $2,910.40 per Unit $2,765.74 per Unit 0 $0.00  0.00% $0.00 

Tax Class 6 (2,901- 3,100) $3,011.18 per Unit $2,861.44 per Unit 25 $75,279.50 19.25% $71,536.00 

Tax Class 7 (3,101- 3,300) $3,111.92 per Unit $2,957.26 per Unit 0 $0.00  0.00% $0.00 

Tax Class 8 (> 3,300) $3,211.52 per Unit $3,051.90 per Unit 0 $0.00  0.00% $0.00 

Developed Property N/A N/A 140 Units $391,065.26 100.00% $371,618.54 

Undeveloped Property $0.00 per Acre $0.00 per Acre NA $0.00  0.00% $0 .00  

Total Special Tax Levy $371,618.54 

A summary of the Fiscal Year 2023/2024 Special Tax levy is inc luded in the 
table below. 

F I S C A L  Y E A R  2 0 2 3 / 2 0 2 4  S P E C I A L  T A X  L E V Y  
 

Tax Class (Land Use) 
Assigned Annual 
Special Tax Rate 

Applied Annual 
Special Tax Rate 

Number 
of Units/ 

Acres 

Fiscal Year 
2022/2023 
Maximum 

Special Tax Levy 

% Share of Fiscal 
Year 2023/2024 
Applied Special 

Tax Levy 

Fiscal Year 
2022/2023 

Applied Special 
Tax Levy 

Tax Class 1 (< 2,101) $2,559.86 per Unit $2,468.48 per Unit 0 $0.00  0.00% $0.00 

Tax Class 2 (2,101 - 2,300) $2,661.46 per Unit $2,566.32 per Unit 24 $63,875.04 16.01% $61,591.68 

Tax Class 3 (2,301 - 2,500) $2,764.24 per Unit $2,665.42 per Unit 26 $71,870.24 18.02% $69,300.92 

Tax Class 4 (2,501 – 2,700) $2,867.02 per Unit $2,764.52 per Unit 65 $186,356.30 46.72% $179,693.80 

Tax Class 5 (2,701 – 2,900) $2,968.60 per Unit $2,862.62 per Unit 0 $0.00  0.00% $0.00 

Tax Class 6 (2,901- 3,100) $3,071.40 per Unit $2,961.58 per Unit 25 $76,785.00 19.25% $74,039.50 

Tax Class 7 (3,101- 3,300) $3,174.14 per Unit $3,060.84 per Unit 0 $0.00  0.00% $0.00 

Tax Class 8 (> 3,300) $3,275.74 per Unit $3,158.80 per Unit 0 $0.00  0.00% $0.00 

Developed Property N/A N/A 140 Units $398,886.58 100.00% $384,625.90 

Undeveloped Property $0.00 per Acre $0.00 per Acre NA $0.00  0.00% $0 .00  

Total Special Tax Levy $384,625.90 

 

G .  S P E C I A L  T A X  D E L I N Q U E N C I E S  

Historical Special Tax delinquencies within Community  Facil it ies  Distr ict No. 
2014-1 are shown in the table on the following page. 
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C O M M U N I T Y  F A C I L I T I E S  D I S T R I C T  N O .  2 0 1 4 - 1  
 

Fiscal Year 

Subject Fiscal Year [1] June 30, 2023 [2] 

Parcel 
Levied 

Aggregate 
Special Tax 

Total Annual 
Special Taxes 

Collected 
Parcels 

Delinquent 

Fiscal Year 
Amount 

Delinquent 

Fiscal Year 
Delinquency 

Rate 
Parcels 

Delinquent 

Remaining 
Amount 

Delinquent 

Remaining 
Delinquency 

Rate 
2018/2019 93 $240,082.26 $237,532.06 2 $2,550.20 1.06% 1 $1,251.83 0.52% 

2019/2020 137 $330,301.02 $326,575.47 3 $3,725.55 1.13% 0 $0.00 0.00% 

2020/2021 140 $337,178.86 $337,178.86 0 $0.00 0.00% 0 $0.00 0.00% 

2021/2022 140 $359,052.02 $352,646.52 5 $6,405.50 1.78% 0 $0.00 0.00% 

2022/2023 140 $371,618.54 $368,995.39 2 $2,623.15 0.71% 2 $2,623.15 0.71% 
[1] Delinquency information is as of June 30th of each subject Fiscal Year except for Fiscal Year 2018/2019 which was provided as of October 9, 2019 due 
to the availability of tax information from the County of Riverside for that Fiscal Year.   
[2] Section 4 (b) of the Disclosure Certificate requires delinquency information as of June 30th.  

 

H .  S P E C I A L  T A X  F O R E C L O S U R E S  

CFD No. 2014-1 has covenanted that it  wil l  commence judicia l  foreclosure 
proceedings against any single owner of one (1)  or more parcel(s)  who is 
delinquent in the payment of al l  or a portion of f ive semi-annual instal lments 
by the August 29th  following the close of each Fiscal Year in which such 
Specia l Taxes were due and wil l  commence judicial foreclosure proceedings 
against  al l  parcels with delinquent Special Taxes by the November 1st   
fol lowing the close of each Fiscal Year in which it  receives Special Taxes in an 
amount which is less than 95% of the total Specia l Taxes levied. 

After reviewing the level of del inquencies within CFD No. 2014-1 as of Ju ly 1 ,  
2023 it  was determined that Community Facil it ies Distr ict No.  2014-1 was not 
required to init iate foreclosure proceedings for Fiscal Year 2022/2023 or any 
pr ior Fiscal  Years.  CFD No. 2014-1 has never init iated foreclosure proceedings 
as of the date of this Report . 
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A S S E S S E D  V A L U E S  A N D  L A N D  S E C U R E D   
B O N D E D  I N D E B T E D N E S S  
 

The assessed values and direct and overlapping land secured bonded indebtedness 
on individual parcels vary among parcels within CFD No. 2014-1. The value of and 
debt burden on individual parcels is signif icant because in the event of a delinquency 
in the payment of Special Taxes,  CFD No. 2014-1 may foreclose only against 
delinquent parcels .  The items below summarize information required by the 
Disclosure Cert if icate.  
 

A .  A S S E S S E D  V A L U E  S U M M A R Y  

A summary of the assessed value of the property within CFD No. 2014-1,  
dist inguishing between the assessed value of improved parcels and 
unimproved parcels,  is included in Exhibit D. 
 

B .  O V E R L A P P I N G  D E B T  R E P O R T  

Certain over lapping local agencies provide public services and assess property 
taxes,  assessments,  special taxes and other charges on the property in CFD 
No. 2014-1. Many of these local agencies have outstanding debt.   The direct  
and overlapping debt affecting the property in CFD No. 2014-1 as of the date 
of this Report is outl ined in Exhibit E .  Exhibit E was prepared by National Tax 
Data, Inc. ,  and has not been reviewed for completeness or accuracy by the 
School Distr ict  or Cooperative Strategies.  Addit ional indebtedness could be 
authorized by the School Distr ict or other public agencies at  any t ime.   
 

C .  A S S E S S E D  V A L U E S  A N D  V A L U E - T O - L I E N  R A T I O S  

The assessed values and value-to-l ien ratios for  al l  parcels within CFD No.  
2014-1 are shown in a table as Exhibit  F .  

 

 



SECTION V I .  REPORTS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATIO N DECEMBER 31 ,  2023 

VAL VERDE UNIF IED SCHOOL DISTRICT 
ANNUAL REPORT FOR CFD NO. 2014-1 

PAGE 10 

R E P O R T S  A N D  A D D I T I O N A L  I N F O R M A T I O N

Below is  a  summary of various other reports and information regarding the Bonds 
which are required by the Disc losure Certif icate.  

A .  R E P O R T  T O  T H E  C A L I F O R N I A  D E B T  A N D  I N V E S T M E N T  A D V I S O R Y  
C O M M I S S I O N  

A copy of the California Debt and Investment Advisory Commission pursuant  
to Section 53359.5(b) of the Act for Fiscal Year 2022/2023 is attached as 
Exhibit  G.  

B . A D D I T I O N A L  I N F O R M A T I O N

In addit ion to any of the information expressly required to be provided by the 
Disclosure Certif icate,  CFD No. 2014-1 shall  provide such further information, 
if  any,  as may be necessary to make the specif ical ly required statements,  in 
l ight of the circumstances under which they are made, not misleading.  

After careful review, i t  has been determined that there is no such information 
for  Fiscal Year 2022/2023.  

G:\DGMainDr ive\C l ien ts\Va l Verde Uni f ied SD\SADM\CFD No. 2014-
1\FY2223\Repor ts\Cont inuing Disc losure\ContDisc_FY2223_VVUSD_2014-1_Fn.pdf 
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Debt Service Schedule 
Val Verde Unified School District  

Community Facilities District No. 2014-1 
2018 Special Tax Bonds  

    

Maturity Date 
(September 1) 

Principal Amount/ 
Sinking Fund 

Payment Interest Total Debt Service 
2019 $0.00 $231,045.94 $231,045.94 
2020 $60,000.00 $254,362.50 $314,362.50 
2021 $65,000.00 $253,162.50 $318,162.50 
2022 $75,000.00 $251,862.50 $326,862.50 
2023 $80,000.00 $250,175.00 $330,175.00 
2024 $90,000.00 $248,375.00 $338,375.00 
2025 $100,000.00 $246,125.00 $346,125.00 
2026 $110,000.00 $243,375.00 $353,375.00 
2027 $120,000.00 $240,075.00 $360,075.00 
2028 $130,000.00 $236,475.00 $366,475.00 
2029 $140,000.00 $232,575.00 $372,575.00 
2030 $155,000.00 $228,375.00 $383,375.00 
2031 $165,000.00 $223,531.26 $388,531.26 
2032 $180,000.00 $218,168.76 $398,168.76 
2033 $195,000.00 $212,093.76 $407,093.76 
2034 $210,000.00 $205,268.76 $415,268.76 
2035 $225,000.00 $197,918.76 $422,918.76 
2036 $240,000.00 $189,762.50 $429,762.50 
2037 $260,000.00 $181,062.50 $441,062.50 
2038 $275,000.00 $171,312.50 $446,312.50 
2039 $295,000.00 $161,000.00 $456,000.00 
2040 $315,000.00 $149,200.00 $464,200.00 
2041 $340,000.00 $136,600.00 $476,600.00 
2042 $360,000.00 $123,000.00 $483,000.00 
2043 $385,000.00 $108,600.00 $493,600.00 
2044 $410,000.00 $93,200.00 $503,200.00 
2045 $435,000.00 $76,800.00 $511,800.00 
2046 $465,000.00 $59,400.00 $524,400.00 
2047 $495,000.00 $40,800.00 $535,800.00 
2048 $525,000.00 $21,000.00 $546,000.00 
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Annual Debt Service Coverage Summary 
Val Verde Unified School  District  

Community Faci l it ies  Distr ict  No. 2014-1 
2018 Special  Tax Bonds  

      

Maturity Date 
(September 1) 

Total Debt 
Service 

Special Tax 
Levy*/Maximum 

Special Tax 

Administrative 
Expense 
Budget Net Taxes Coverage 

      
2024 $338,375.00 $398,888.68 $23,901.85 $374,986.83 110.82% 
2025 $346,125.00 $416,569.63 $24,379.88 $392,189.75 113.31% 
2026 $353,375.00 $424,901.02 $24,867.48 $400,033.54 113.20% 
2027 $360,075.00 $433,399.04 $25,364.83 $408,034.21 113.32% 
2028 $366,475.00 $442,067.02 $25,872.13 $416,194.89 113.57% 
2029 $372,575.00 $450,908.36 $26,389.57 $424,518.79 113.94% 
2030 $383,375.00 $459,926.53 $26,917.36 $433,009.17 112.95% 
2031 $388,531.26 $469,125.06 $27,455.71 $441,669.35 113.68% 
2032 $398,168.76 $478,507.56 $28,004.82 $450,502.74 113.14% 
2033 $407,093.76 $488,077.71 $28,564.92 $459,512.79 112.88% 
2034 $415,268.76 $497,839.27 $29,136.22 $468,703.05 112.87% 
2035 $422,918.76 $507,796.05 $29,718.94 $478,077.11 113.04% 
2036 $429,762.50 $517,951.98 $30,313.32 $487,638.65 113.47% 
2037 $441,062.50 $528,311.01 $30,919.59 $497,391.43 112.77% 
2038 $446,312.50 $538,877.24 $31,537.98 $507,339.25 113.67% 
2039 $456,000.00 $549,654.78 $32,168.74 $517,486.04 113.48% 
2040 $464,200.00 $560,647.88 $32,812.12 $527,835.76 113.71% 
2041 $476,600.00 $571,860.83 $33,468.36 $538,392.48 112.97% 
2042 $483,000.00 $583,298.05 $34,137.72 $549,160.33 113.70% 
2043 $493,600.00 $594,964.01 $34,820.48 $560,143.53 113.48% 
2044 $503,200.00 $606,863.29 $35,516.89 $571,346.40 113.54% 
2045 $511,800.00 $619,000.56 $36,227.23 $582,773.33 113.87% 
2046 $524,400.00 $631,380.57 $36,951.77 $594,428.80 113.35% 
2047 $535,800.00 $644,008.18 $37,690.81 $606,317.37 113.16% 
2048 $546,000.00 $656,888.34 $38,444.62 $618,443.72 113.27% 

 

 
*This amount includes retention of prior year's funds to be applied towards the current year's obligations. 
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Fiscal Year 2023/2024 Assessed Value Summary 
Val Verde Unified School  District  

Community Faci l it ies  Distr ict  No. 2014-1 
2018 Special  Tax Bonds 

 

Tax Class (Land Use) 
Units / 
Parcels 

Assessed Value  
Land 

Assessed Value 
Improvement 

Assessed Value 
Other 

Assessed Value 
Total [1] 

Tax Class 1 (< 2,101) 0 $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

Tax Class 2 (2,101 - 2,300) 24 $1,856,076.00 $8,456,344.00 $0.00 $10,312,420.00 

Tax Class 3 (2,301 - 2,500) 26 $1,978,673.00 $9,401,798.00 $0.00 $11,380,471.00 

Tax Class 4 (2,501 - 2,700) 65 $5,229,339.00 $24,037,538.00 $0.00 $29,266,877.00 

Tax Class 5 (2,701 - 2,900) 0 $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

Tax Class 6 (2,901 - 3,100) 25 $2,058,024.00 $10,196,514.00 $0.00 $12,254,538.00 

Tax Class 7 (3,101 - 3,300) 0 $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

Tax Class 8 (> 3,300) 0 $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

Tax Class U (UNDEV) 0 $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

Subtotal Improved 140 $11,122,112.00 $52,092,194.00 $0.00 $63,214,306.00 

Tax Class 1 (< 2,101) 0 $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

Tax Class 2 (2,101 - 2,300) 0 $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

Tax Class 3 (2,301 - 2,500) 0 $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

Tax Class 4 (2,501 - 2,700) 0 $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

Tax Class 5 (2,701 - 2,900) 0 $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

Tax Class 6 (2,901 - 3,100) 0 $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

Tax Class 7 (3,101 - 3,300) 0 $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

Tax Class 8 (> 3,300) 0 $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

Tax Class U (UNDEV) 0 $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

Subtotal Unimproved 0 $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

Subtotal Taxable  140 $11,122,112.00 $52,092,194.00 $0.00 $63,214,306.00 

Tax Class E (EXEMPT) 5 $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

Tax Class P (PREPAID) 0 $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  

Total 145 $11,122,112.00 $52,092,194.00 $0.00 $63,214,306.00 

[1] Total Assessed Value as reported on the Fiscal Year 2023/2024 equalized tax roll of the County of Riverside. 
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E X H I B I T  E  

D E T A I L E D  D I R E C T  A N D  O V E R L A P P I N G  D E B T  R E P O R T  

 



STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

Report Date: 11/26/2023
Report Time: 12:00:00 PM

11/26/2023
I.  Assessed Value
     2023-2024 Secured Roll Assessed Value $63,214,306

II.  Secured Property Taxes
Description on Tax Bill Type Total Parcels Total Levy % Applicable Parcels Levy 

Basic 1% Levy PROP13 950,369 $3,812,026,309.28 0.01626% 140 $619,887.46

City of Moreno Valley CFD No. 2014-01 CFDPAYG 1,681 $557,374.32 4.20522% 140 $23,438.80

City of Moreno Valley Sold Waste Management TRASH 4,905 $2,426,771.80 0.17428% 12 $4,229.26

County of Riverside Service Area No. 152 (Moreno Valley Stormwater) CSA 47,082 $708,057.94 0.15290% 133 $1,082.62

Eastern Municipal Water District Combined Standby Charge STANDBY 254,571 $5,873,805.86 0.02867% 140 $1,684.24

Metropolitan Water District of Southern California Debt Service GOB 264,835 $3,926,570.31 0.05526% 140 $2,169.63

Metropolitan Water District of Southern California Standby Charge (East) STANDBY 263,001 $2,822,235.90 0.03443% 140 $971.60

Moreno Valley Community Services District Zone A CSD 49,547 $5,170,550.00 0.23692% 140 $12,250.00

Moreno Valley Community Services District Zone C CSD 48,327 $434,943.00 0.28969% 140 $1,260.00

Moreno Valley Unified School District Debt Service GOB 43,869 $20,404,237.23 0.12852% 63 $26,223.31

Riverside Community College District Debt Service GOB 270,083 $21,393,271.01 0.04259% 140 $9,112.40

Riverside County Flood Control and Water Conservation District NPDES (Santa Ana) FLOOD 411,742 $2,806,373.50 0.01874% 140 $525.92

Val Verde Unified School District CFD No. 2014-1 CFD 145 $384,625.90 100.00000% 140 $384,625.90

Val Verde Unified School District Debt Service GOB 24,317 $17,919,032.13 0.22049% 77 $39,509.88

  2023-2024 TOTAL PROPERTY TAX LIABILITY $1,126,971.02

1.78%

III.  Land Secured Bond Indebtedness
Outstanding Direct and Overlapping Bonded Debt Type Issued Outstanding % Applicable Parcels Amount 

Val Verde Unified School District CFD No. 2014-1 CFD $6,900,000 $6,620,000 100.00000% 140 $6,620,000

  TOTAL LAND SECURED BOND INDEBTEDNESS (1) $6,620,000

TOTAL OUTSTANDING LAND SECURED BOND INDEBTEDNESS (1) $6,620,000

IV.  General Obligation Bond Indebtedness
Outstanding Direct and Overlapping Bonded Debt Type Issued Outstanding % Applicable Parcels Amount 

Metropolitan Water District of Southern California GOB 1966 GOB $850,000,000 $25,495,000 0.02400% 140 $6,120

Moreno Valley Unified School District GOB 2004 GOB $49,999,946 $1,963,707 0.12955% 63 $2,544

Moreno Valley Unified School District GOB 2014 GOB $314,000,000 $283,360,000 0.12955% 63 $367,104

Riverside Community College District GOB 2004 GOB $313,998,424 $282,851,456 0.04242% 140 $119,980

Val Verde Unified School District GOB 2008 GOB $43,436,948 $17,616,948 0.22140% 77 $39,003

Val Verde Unified School District GOB 2012 GOB $168,689,540 $172,010,000 0.22140% 77 $380,823

Val Verde Unified School District GOB 2020 GOB $144,000,000 $123,685,000 0.22140% 77 $273,834

  TOTAL GENERAL OBLIGATION BOND INDEBTEDNESS (1) $1,189,409

TOTAL OUTSTANDING GENERAL OBLIGATION BOND INDEBTEDNESS (1) $1,189,409

$7,809,408.80
8.09:1

(1) Additional bonded indebtedness or available bond authorization may exist but are not shown because a tax was not levied for the referenced fiscal year.

Source: California Tax Data

VALUE TO ALL OUTSTANDING DIRECT AND OVERLAPPING BONDED DEBT

VAL VERDE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

Community Facilities District No. 2014-1
Special Tax Bonds

Detailed Direct and Overlapping Debt

TOTAL PROPERTY TAX LIABILITY AS A PERCENTAGE OF 2023-2024 ASSESSED VALUATION

TOTAL OF ALL OUTSTANDING AND OVERLAPPING BONDED DEBT
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Fiscal Year 2023/2024 Assessed Value-to-Lien Ratio Summary 
Val Verde Unified School  District  

Community Faci l it ies  Distr ict  No. 2014-1 
2018 Special  Tax Bonds 

 

Tax Class  
(Land Use) 

Units / 
Parcels 

Total Assessed 
Value [1] 

2018 Special Tax Bonds Other 

Total Lien 

Value-
to-Lien 
Ratio 

Principal 
Amount 

Outstanding 

Value-to-
Lien Ratio 

for CFD 
Overlapping 

Debt [2] 

General 
Obligation 

Debt [2] 
Tax Class 1  
(< 2,101) 0 $0.00  $0.00  N/A $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  N/A 

Tax Class 2  
(2,101 - 2,300) 24 $10,312,420.00  $1,060,087.01  9.73:1 $0.00  $190,286.95  $1,250,373.96  8.25:1 

Tax Class 3  
(2,301 - 2,500) 26 $11,380,471.00  $1,192,774.82  9.54:1 $0.00  $213,275.38  $1,406,050.20  8.09:1 

Tax Class 4  
(2,501 – 2,700) 65 $29,266,877.00  $3,092,805.13  9.46:1 $0.00  $557,438.78  $3,650,243.91  8.02:1 

Tax Class 5  
(2,701 – 2,900) 0 $0.00  $0.00  N/A $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  N/A 

Tax Class 6  
(2,901- 3,100) 25 $12,254,538.00  $1,274,333.03  9.62:1 $0.00  $228,407.69  $1,502,740.72  8.15:1 

Tax Class 7 
 (3,101- 3,300) 0 $0.00  $0.00  N/A $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  N/A 

Tax Class 8  
(> 3,300) 0 $0.00  $0.00  N/A $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  N/A 

Tax Class U 
(Undeveloped) 0 $0.00  $0.00  N/A $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  N/A 

Subtotal for 
Taxable Parcels [3] 140 $63,214,306.00  $6,620,000.00  9.55:1 $0.00  $1,189,408.80  $7,809,408.80  8.09:1 

Tax Class E 
(Exempt) 5 $0.00  $0.00  N/A $0.00  $0.00  $0.00  N/A 

Total [3] 145 $63,214,306.00  $6,620,000.00  9.55:1 $0.00  $1,189,408.80  $7,809,408.80  8.09:1 
[1] Total Assessed Value as reported on the Fiscal Year 2023/2024 equalized tax roll of the County of Riverside. 
[2] Source: Detailed Direct and Overlapping Debt Report, National Tax Data, Inc. (attached as Exhibit E). 
[3] Totals may not sum due to rounding. 
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Information as of Reporting Year End: 06/30/2023

Issuance

Issuer Name: Val Verde Unified School District CFD No 2014-1

Issue Name: 2018 Special Tax Bonds

Project Name: Legacy Properties

Actual Sale Date: 09/13/2018

Settlement Date: 10/04/2018

Original Principal Amount: $6,900,000.00

Date of Filing: 10/30/2023

Reserve Fund Minimum Balance: Yes

Reserve Fund Minimum Balance Amount: $538,186.00

Credit Rating from Report of Final Sale

Credit Rating: Not Rated

Standard & Poor:

Fitch:

Moody's:

Other:

Credit Rating from Mello-Roos Last Yearly Fiscal Status Report

Credit Rating: Not Rated

Standard & Poor:

Fitch:

Moody's:

Other:

Credit Rating for This Reporting Period

Credit Rating: Not Rated

Standard & Poor:

MELLO ROOS REPORT
California Debt and Investment Advisory Commission, 915 Capitol Mall, 
Room 400, Sacramento, CA 95814 P.O. Box 942809, Sacramento, CA 

94209-0001 Tel.: (916) 653-3269 Fax: (916) 654-7440

CDIAC # : 2018-2072
Status: Submitted

10/30/2023

Page 1 of 3



Fitch:

Moody's:

Other:

Fund Balance

Principal Amount of Bonds Outstanding: $6,700,000.00

Bond Reserve Fund: $547,398.07

Capitalized Interest Fund: $0.00

Construction Fund(s): $15,939.13

Assessed Value

Assessed or Appraised Value Reported as of: 07/01/2023

Use Appraised Value only in first year or before annual tax roll billing commences: From Equalized Tax Roll

Total Assessed Value of All Parcels: $63,214,306.00

Tax Collection

Total Amount of Special Taxes Due Annually: $371,618.54

Total Amount of Unpaid Special Taxes Annually: $2,623.15

Does this agency participate in the County's Teeter Plan? No

Delinquent Reporting

Delinquent Parcel Information Reported as of Equalized Tax Roll of: 10/20/2023

Total Number of Delinquent Parcels: 5

Total Amount of Special Taxes Due on Delinquent Parcels: $9,037.60

Delinquency Parcel Reporting

Document Type Document Name File Upload Date

Delinquent Parcel Detail Report VVUSD CFD No. 2014-1.pdf 10/30/2023

Foreclosure

MELLO ROOS REPORT
California Debt and Investment Advisory Commission, 915 Capitol Mall, 
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Date Foreclosure 
Commenced

Total Number of Foreclosure 
Parcels

Total Amount of Tax on Foreclosure 
Parcels

Retired Issues

Indicate Reason for Retirement: Not Retired

Filing Contact

Filing Contact Name: Christopher Rashidian

Agency/Organization Name: Cooperative Strategies LLC

Address: 2855 Michelle Drive Suite 230

City: Irvine

State: CA

Zip Code: 92606

Telephone: 949-2508300

Fax Number:

E-mail: taxinfo@coopstrategies.com

Comments

Issuer Comments:
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